

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

Magid Glove & Safety Chicago IL	Stauffer Manufacturing Co Red Hill PA
------------------------------------	--

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	14	10
Rejected Item	# Awarded items	16	11

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	Magid Glove # T9558-S (100 each minimum per order)	\$5.06 per box or \$0.05 each	EA	7500PF-S BEST	\$0.06	EA
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	Magid Glove # T9558-M (100 each minimum per order)	\$5.06 per box or \$0.05 each	EA	7500PF-M BEST	\$0.06	EA
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	Magid Glove # T9558-L (100 each minimum per order)	\$5.06 per box or \$0.05 each	EA	7500PF-L BEST	\$0.06	EA
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	Magid Glove # T9558-XL (100 each minimum per order)	\$5.06 per box or \$0.05 each	EA	7500PF-XL BEST	\$0.06	EA
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	Magid Glove # 2X (100 each minimum per order)	\$18.33 per bag or \$0.18 each	EA	KBS/EB STAUFFER BRAND	\$0.27	EA
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	Magid Glove # T700	\$0.93 each	EA	SHMST STAUFFER BRAND	\$1.36	EA
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	Bullard # ES42	\$2.23 each	EA	ES42 BULLARD	\$2.32	EA
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	Occunomix # SBC25 (25 each minimu per order)	\$9.07 per pack or \$0.36 each	EA	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	\$5.88	EA
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	Magid Glove # 985FPR	\$4.03 each	EA	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	\$2.26	EA
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	Magid Glove # 1000SHPE	\$5.25 each	EA	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	\$5.72	EA
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	Kimberly Clark # AA7MO (12 each minimum per order)	\$1.83 each	EA	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	\$2.00	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Magid Glove & Safety			Stauffer Manufacturing Co		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	Bilson # 1010925	\$5.38 per pair	EA	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	\$5.59	EA
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	MSA # 476356	\$7.12 each	EA	476356 MSA	\$7.50	EA
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	Magid Glove # 151FF	\$1.13 per pair	EA	10115 ALLSAFE	\$6.36	EA
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	Magid Glove # Y70BLBM	\$1.76 per pair	EA	16GB9M STAUFFER BR	\$2.80	EA
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	Magid Glove # Y30BKC	\$1.42 per pair	EA	TK110 CREWS	\$0.97	EA
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	Uvex # 3001BKC	\$5.63 per pair	EA	3001/S2500 UVEX	\$5.45	EA
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	Crews # CRTC112XL (12 pair minimum per order)	\$2.07 per pair	EA	TC112XL CREWS	\$2.20	EA
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	Moldex # M6654 (100 pair minimum per order)	\$17.62 per box or \$0.18 per pair	EA	6654 MOLDEX	\$0.19	EA
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	Magid Glove # IR1970P95 (10 each minimum per order)	\$17.00 per box or \$1.70 each	EA	8271 3M	\$2.50	EA
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	3M # 3M8214 (10 each minimum per order)	\$50.40 per box or \$5.04 each	EA	8214 3M	\$5.29	EA
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	No Bid			18035701 STAUFFER BRAND	\$5.74	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Magid Glove & Safety			Stauffer Manufacturing Co		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	ARI # AR61604 (12 each minimum per order)	\$45.18 per box or \$3.77 each	EA	61604 ARI	\$3.45	EA
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	Tec Labs # GF10025	\$3.38 each	EA	DEETA TEC LABS	\$3.36	EA
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	No Bid			17354 PAC KIT	\$6.53	EA
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	Vionex # V25100 (50 each minimum per order)	\$8.53 per box or \$0.17 each	EA	25100 EDWARDS MEDIC	\$10.10	EA
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	No Bid			019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	\$5.95	EA
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	No Bid			214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	\$11.15	EA
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	Ellwood Safety # 702TG	\$20.83 per pair	EA	702-4.5 ELWOOD	\$20.50	EA
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	Magid Glove # BS9000M	\$6.69 each	EA	11603 M ERGODYNE	\$18.40	EA
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	Magid Glove # BS9000L	\$6.69 each	EA	11604 L ERGODYNE	\$18.40	EA
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	Magid Glove # BS9000XL	\$6.69 each	EA	11605 XL ERGODYNE	\$18.40	EA
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	No Bid			56-510 ANSELL	\$10.90	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Magid Glove & Safety			Stauffer Manufacturing Co		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	No Bid			JE9133 ELVEX	\$75.70	EA
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	No Bid			JE9136 ELVEX	\$75.70	EA
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	Magid Glove # CVWHB11XXL (25 each minimum per order)	\$4.58 each	EA	44335 KIMBERLY CLARK	\$3.98	EA
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	Magid Glove # CVC9PL (25 each minimum per order)	\$2.00 each	EA	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	\$0.80	EA
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	Magid Glove # CVC9PXL (25 each minimum per order)	\$2.00 each	EA	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	\$0.80	EA
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA	Magid Glove # CVC9PXXL (25 each minimum per order)	\$2.00 each	EA	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	\$0.80	EA
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	Magid Glove # CVC9PXXXL (25 each minimum per order)	\$2.00 each	EA	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	\$0.80	EA
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	No Bid			2015PE XL STAUFFER BRAND WHITE NOT BLUE	\$1.50	EA
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	No Bid			2015PE 2X STAUFFER BRAND WHITE NOT BLUE	\$1.58	EA
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	No Bid			2015PE 3X STAUFFER BRAND WHITE NOT BLUE	\$1.66	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Magid Glove & Safety			Stauffer Manufacturing Co		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	Magid Glove # WF59 (12 pair minimum per order)	\$10.38 per dozen or \$0.87 per pair	EA	SMF18 9 STAUFFER BRAND	\$0.99	PR
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	Magid Glove # WF510 (12 pair minimum per order)	\$10.38 per dozen or \$0.87 per pair	EA	SMF18 10 STAUFFER BRAND	\$0.99	PR
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA # 10118094	\$4.33 each	EA	10118094 MSA	\$4.60	EA
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA # 10087422	\$26.20 per pair	EA	10087422 MSA	\$27.95	EA
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA # 10115730	\$7.90 each	EA	10115730 MSA	\$8.42	EA

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

Grainger Harrisburg PA	Seal Glove Mfg Millersburg, PA
---------------------------	-----------------------------------

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	13	0
Rejected Item	# Awarded items	16	

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	1PFL8 SHOWA BEST 7500PFS	\$6.25	pack 100	7500PF-S BEST	\$6.22	Box of 100 each
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	1PFL9 SHOWA BEST 7500PFM	\$6.25	pack 100	7500PF-M BEST	\$6.22	Box of 100 each
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	1PFN1 SHOWA BEST 7500PFL	\$6.25	pack 100	7500PF-L BEST	\$6.22	Box of 100 each
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	1PFN2 SHOWA BEST 7500PFXL	\$6.25	pack 100	7500PF-XL BEST	\$6.22	Box of 100 each
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	2AF07 CONDOR 2AF07	\$23.24	pack 100	SBR-100- OCCUNOMIX	\$28.61	pack of 100
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	4RB54 MSA 10068890	\$3.80	1 each	SHMSGY Safety Supply	\$1.43	EA
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	4RB41 MSA 81391	\$3.41	1 each	ES42 BULLARD	\$2.87	EA
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	3NNP7 CONDOR SBC25	\$10.51	PACK 25	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	\$9.51	pack of 25
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	3BB63 CONDOR 3BB63	\$2.23	1 EACH	RQ301- OCCUNOMIX	\$3.05	EA
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	3BB64 CONDOR 3BB64	\$3.56	1 EACH	SS550- OCCUNOMIX	\$6.04	EA
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	3BB61 CONDOR 3BB61	\$1.75	1 EACH	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	\$3.00	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Grainger			Seal Glove Mfg		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	3NKX5 HOWARD LEIGHT BY HONEYWELL 1010925	\$6.01	1 EACH	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	\$6.30	EA
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	4MD50 MSA 476356	\$5.37	1 EACH	476356 MSA	\$8.11	EA
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	2CVG2 UVEX BY HONEYWELL S3800	\$4.96	1 EACH	2235R- CREWS	\$2.02	EA
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	6XF83 UVEX BY HONEYWELL S3242	\$6.01	1 EACH	LI1748BM BOOMERANG BLUE MIRROR LENS BLACK FRAME	\$2.06	PAIR
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	3WLP7 CREWS TK110AF	\$2.01	1 EACH	TK110 CREWS INC.	\$1.28	PAIR
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	4AG93 UVEX BY HONEYWELL S2500C	\$5.00	1 EACH	S2500 UVEX	\$5.93	PAIR
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	3AN09 3M 41120	\$1.15	1 EACH	TC112XL CREWS	\$2.28	PAIR
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	2FLL2 MOLDEX 6654	\$19.48	1 BOX/100	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	\$19.79	BOX OF 100 PAIR
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	4JG30 3M 8271	\$26.40	1 BOX/10	8271 3M	\$26.87	BOX OF 10
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	4MH63 3M 8214	\$57.26	1 BOX/10	8214 3M	\$56.83	BOX OF 10
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	3PAJ9 SWIFT 551003	\$3.53	1 EACH	68726 FOAM EMERGENCY BLANKET - MOORE MEDICAL	\$6.52	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Grainger			Seal Glove Mfg		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	4HK65 OFF CB018425	\$4.83	1 EACH	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	\$58.50	CASE OF 12
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	1PBU6 NORTH BY HONEYWELL 122024	\$4.00	1 EACH	NO BID		
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	12X257 PURELL 3659-12	\$52.95	case 12	17354 SAFETEC	\$5.52	EA
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	1PKR5 PURELL 9022	\$3.60	pack 100	25100 VIONEX	\$10.79	BOX OF 50
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	5T516 NORTH BY HONEYWELL 019733-0020L	\$5.00	1 each	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	\$6.87	EA
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	6T400 NORTH BY HONEYWELL 127003	\$6.05	1 each	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	\$12.87	EA
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	5T455 CONDOR 5T455	\$20.76	1 EACH	ELW702	\$21.71	PAIR
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	6T563 CONDOR 6T563	\$7.95	1 EACH	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	\$22.52	EA
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	6T564 CONDOR 6T564	\$7.95	1 EACH	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	\$22.52	EA
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	6T565 CONDOR 6T565	\$7.95	1 EACH	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	\$22.52	EA
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	3RYT6 ANSELL 56-512	\$11.81	1 EACH	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	\$148.98	DOZEN

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

			Grainger				Seal Glove Mfg		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	6AJ60 CONDOR 6AJ60	\$54.20	1 EACH	KCN511-32 GREEN CHAINSAW CHAP 32" LENGTH- STANCO Made in accordance with U.S. Forest Service Specification No. 6170-4F and ASTM F1897-08	\$164.46	PAIR
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	5AN17 CONDOR 5AN17	\$57.20	1 EACH	KCN511-36 GREEN CHAINSAW CHAP 36" LENGTH- STANCO Made in accordance with U.S. Forest Service Specification No. 6170-4F and ASTM F1897-08	\$175.29	PAIR
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	4T832 DUPONT TY122SWH2X0006G1	\$28.04	PK 6	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	\$129.32	CASE OF 25
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	5HH36 DUPONT TY125SWHLG002500	\$100.06	PK 25	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	\$24.41	CASE OF 25
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	5HH37 DUPONT TY125SWHXL002500	\$100.06	PK 25	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	\$24.41	CASE OF 25
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	75.00 EA	5HH38 DUPONT TY125SWH2X002500	\$112.50	PK 25	C2417 XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	\$24.41	CASE OF 25
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	5HH39 DUPONT TY125SWH2X002500	\$112.50	PK 25	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	\$24.41	CASE OF 25
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	40120-XL WHITE POLYPROPYLENE W/ POLYETHYLENE COATING COVERALL SIZE 2 XL- DAN SAFE	\$49.46	CASE OF 25
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	40120-2XL WHITE POLYPROPYLENE W/POLYETHYLENE COATING COVERALL SIZE 2XL- DAN SAFE	\$49.46	CASE OF 25
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	40120-3XL WHITE POLYPROPYLENE W/POLYETHYLENE COATING COVERALL SIZE 3XL- DAN SAFE	\$51.90	CASE OF 25

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Grainger			Seal Glove Mfg		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	4JF20 SHOWA BEST 730-10	\$0.95	1 EACH	BS730-09 SHOWA-BEST	\$10.24	DOZEN
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	2MXR8 SHOWA BEST 730-11	\$0.95	1 EACH	BS730-10 SHOWA-BEST	\$10.24	DOZEN
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	12V768 MSA 10118094	\$4.36	1 EACH	10118094 MSA	\$4.73	EA
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	6CCY4 MSA 10087422	\$22.01	1 EACH	10087422 MSA	\$28.61	EA
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	12V755	\$9.35	1 EACH	10115730 MSA	\$8.62	EA

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

Supreme Safety Inc Warminster PA	Keystone Safety Supply LLC Harrisburg PA (PDF)
-------------------------------------	--

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	5	1
Rejected Item	# Awarded items		

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 705PF-S	\$6.25	Box of 100 each	SHOWA BEST BG-7500PF-S	\$9.82	BOX OF 100
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 705PF-M	\$6.25	Box of 100 each	SHOWA BEST BG-7500PF-M	\$9.82	BOX OF 100
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 705PF-L	\$6.25	Box of 100 each	SHOWA BEST BG - 7500PF-L	\$9.82	BOX OF 100
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 705PF-XL	\$6.25	Box of 100 each	SHOWA BEST BG-7500PF- XL	\$9.82	BOX OF 100
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	Occunomix SB	\$0.19	Each	ALL SAFE ASMC-3005335	\$31.96	PACK OF 100
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	Occunomix Terriband	\$2.50	Each	OCCUNOMIX OCC-870B100	\$112.37	PACK OF 100
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	Bullard ES42	\$2.75	Each	NO BID		
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	Occunomix SBC25	\$0.39	Each	ERGODYNE ERG-6716	\$48.00	PACK OF 24
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	Occunomix RQ301	\$2.95	Each	ALL SAFE -ASMC 3000442	\$24.10 \$2.01 each	PACK OF 12
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	Occunomix XX550	\$6.95	Each	ALL SAFE- ASMC-3000441	\$15.19	PACK OF 3
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	Allsafe 3000435 (AA-7)	\$2.30	Each	ALL SAFE- ASMC 3000435	\$21.28	PACK OF 12

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Supreme Safety Inc			Keystone Safety Supply LLC		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	Sperian 1010925	\$6.98	Each	BILSOM HL-1010925	\$5.77	EA
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	MSA 476356	\$6.95	Each	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCE MSA-476356	\$8.33	EA
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	Allsafe 3000005	\$5.99	Each	JACKSON SAFETY- JS-10115	\$5.69	EA
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	Radians RK1-70	\$3.75	Each	PYRAMEX SAFETY PYR-SB175S	\$2.89	EA
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	Radians E7800-C	\$0.99	Each	MCR- TK110	\$1.24	EA
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	Pyramex SB1010SJ	\$3.99	Each	SPERIAN- UVEX- S2500	\$6.11	EA
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	Crews TC112XL	\$2.99	Each	MCR- MCR-TC112XL	\$2.25	EA
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	Moldex 6654	\$0.22	Pair	MOLDEX- MOL-6654	\$18.56	BOX OF 100 PAIR
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	3M 8271	\$2.70	Each	3M- 8271	\$25.47	BOX OF 10 MASH
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	3m 8214	\$5.30	Each	3M- 8214	\$53.71	BOX OF 10 MASH
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	U.S. Laminating Corp. 6090	\$6.95	Each	SWIFT FIRST AID- SFA-551003	\$3.29	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				Supreme Safety Inc			Keystone Safety Supply LLC		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	Bug Barrier II ARI 61604	\$4.60	Each	CRC- 14011	\$64.95	CASE OF 12 CNS 8OZ AEROSOL
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	Tec Labs	\$4.10	Each	RAID/OFF OFF-94904	\$63.84	CASE OF 12/ 1OZ PUMP BOTTLES
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	Safetec 17354	\$6.99	Each	GOJO (PURELL) GJ-9056-06	\$44.97	CASE OF 6 -800 ML BOTTLES
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	Vionex 25100	\$19.40	Each	GOJO (PURELL) GJ-9022-10	\$34.92	CASE OF 100 INDIVIDUAL PACKETS
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	North Safety 019733-0020L	\$7.25	Each	NORTH SAFETY-019733-0020L	\$6.21	EA
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	First Aid Only 214-U/FAO	\$12.38	Each	GALAXY- GAL-7351	\$12.87	EA
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	Ellwood 700	\$29.60	Pair	ELLWOOD SAFETY APPLIANCE-ELL 800	\$19.59	EA
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	Ergodyne 1100SF-M	\$17.24	Each	ERGODYNE ERG-1100SF-M	\$19.20	EA
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	Ergodyne 1100SF-L	\$17.24	Each	ERGODYNE ERG-1100SF-L	\$19.20	EA
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	Ergodyne 1100SF-XL	\$17.24	Each	ERGODYNE ERG-1100SF-XL	\$19.20	EA
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	Ansell 56-512	\$10.95	Each	ANSELL- 56-512	\$11.31	EA

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Supreme Safety Inc			Keystone Safety Supply LLC		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	Labonville W850KP-R	\$79.00	Each	NO BID		
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	Labonville W850KP-L	\$79.00	Each	NO BID		
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	Lakeland CTL414-2XL	\$2.72	Each	KIMBERLY- CLARK KC-44335	\$98.16	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	Lakeland C2417-L	\$1.12	Each	ANCHOR BRAND- ANC-9400-L	\$47.89	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	Lakeland C2417-XL	\$1.12	Each	ANCHOR BRAND- ANC-9400-XL	\$47.89	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	75.00 EA	Lakeland C2417-2XL	\$1.20	Each	ANCHOR BRAND- ANC-9400-2XL	\$47.89	
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	50.00 EA	Lakeland C2417-3XL	\$1.25	Each	ANCHOR BRAND- ANC-9400-3XL	\$47.89	
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	Kleengaurd A60 45024	\$6.20	Each	WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS- WC-3700-XL	\$66.75	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	Kleengaurd A60 45025	\$6.20	Each	WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS- WC-3700-2XL	\$46.91	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	Kleengaurd A60 45026	\$7.42	Each	WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS- WE-3700-3XL	\$66.75	CASE OF 25 COVERALLS

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Supreme Safety Inc			Keystone Safety Supply LLC		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 515F-9	\$11.30	Dozen Pair	WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS- WC-2418-L	\$13.05	DOZEN PAIR
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	Global Glove & Safety 515F-10	\$11.30	Dozen Pair	WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS- WC-2418-XL	\$13.05	DOZEN PAIR
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA 10118094	\$3.99	Each	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCE MSA-1018094	\$47.12	CASE OF 10
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA 10087422	\$25.62	Each	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCE MSA-10087422	\$30.68	EA
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA 10115730	\$7.69	Each	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCE- MSA-10115730	\$85.87	1 CASE OF 10 UNITS

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

A&A Sales Associates Quakertown PA	Conney Safety Products Madison WI
---------------------------------------	--------------------------------------

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	0
Rejected Item	# Awarded items	0

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	Best	\$7.30	box / 100	BEST 7500PF-S	\$6.68	BOX OF 100
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	Best	\$7.30	box / 100	BEST 7500PF-M	\$6.68	BOX OF 100
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	Best	\$7.30	box / 100	BEST 7500PF-L	\$6.68	BOX OF 100
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	Best	\$7.30	box / 100	BEST 7500PF-XL	\$6.68	BOX OF 100
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	Occunomix SBR100	\$3.60	ea	CONNEY #52622	\$8.95 A PACK	25 IN A PACK
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	Occunomix 870B100	\$1.90	ea	OCCUNOMIX 870B100	\$1.35	EA
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	Bullard	\$2.98	ea	BULLARD ES42	\$2.41	
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	Occunomix SBC25	\$0.48	ea	KIMBERLY- CLARK1675	\$12.65	PACK OF 25
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	Mutual Industries 63900	\$3.50	ea	OCCUNOMIX RQ301	\$3.05	
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	Mutual Industries 72100	\$6.40	ea	OCCUNOMIX SS550	\$6.05	
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	Mutual Industries 65600	\$2.30	ea	JACKSON AA7	\$2.00	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				A&A Sales Associates			Conney Safety Products		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	Bilsom	\$7.25	ea	BILSOM V1 1010925	\$5.79	
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	MSA	\$9.25	ea	MSA 476356	\$7.75	
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	Jackson safety	\$5.95	ea	3M SPLASH GOGGLE GEAR 58037	\$8.13	
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	Ironwear 3100-B-BM	\$2.80	ea	DIRECT SAFETY KOHESION BLUE MIRROR 59153	\$2.00	PAIR
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	Ironwear 3700-B-C	\$2.00	ea	CREWS TK110	\$1.27	
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	Uvex	\$7.10	ea	UVEX S2500	\$6.13	
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	Crews	\$4.40	ea	CREWS TC112XL	\$2.25	
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	Moldex	\$22.00	box of 100	MOLDEX 6654	\$19.24	BOX OF 100 PAIR
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	3M	\$3.05	ea	3M 8271	\$25.70	BOX OF 10
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	3M	\$6.35	ea	3M 8214	\$54.39	BOX OF 10
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	US Laminating	\$5.25	ea	CONNEY 32722	\$4.85	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				A&A Sales Associates			Conney Safety Products		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	ARI Bug Barrier	\$5.64	ea	BENS 6OZ AEROSOL 33421 30% DEET	\$3.73	
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	North Safety	\$4.95	ea	TEC FG10025	\$3.55	
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	Purell / 12 oz	\$6.05	ea	VION		
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	Nicepack	\$5.50	ea	VIONEX 101510	\$8.20	
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	North Safety	\$8.10	ea	NORTH 019733-0020L	\$6.51	
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	First Aid Only	\$14.50	ea	FIRST AID ONLY 214UFAO	\$11.43	
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	Radnor	\$42.10	ea	ELLWOOD 702	\$21.93	
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	Ergodyne	\$16.10	ea	ERGODYNE 1100SF	\$19.43	
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	Ergodyne	\$16.10	ea	ERGODYNE 1100SF	\$19.43	
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	Ergodyne	\$16.10	ea	ERGODYNE 1100SF	\$19.43	
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	Edmont	\$13.20	ea	ANSELL 950287	\$11.44	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation			A&A Sales Associates			Conney Safety Products		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	Ahlborn Equipment (no spec provided)	\$51.00 ea	ELVEX JE9033	\$68.89	
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	Ahlborn Equipment (no spec provided)	\$54.00 ea	ELVEX JE9036	\$68.89	
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	KC	\$5.25 ea	KIMBERLY- CLARK 44335	\$103.25	CASE OF 25
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	Sunrise Industries	\$31.00 case / 25	DIRECT SAFETY 14081	\$1.09	
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	Sunrise Industries	\$31.00 case / 25	DIRECT SAFETY 14082	\$1.09	
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA	Sunrise Industries	\$32.20 case / 25	DIRECT SAFETY 14083	\$1.09	
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	Sunrise Industries	\$33.75 case / 25	DIRECT SAFETY 14084	\$1.09	
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	Gemplers	\$9.35 ea	NO BID		ITEM REMOVED FROM BID.
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	Gemplers	\$9.35 ea	NO BID		ITEM REMOVED FROM BID.
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	Gemplers	\$9.35 ea	NO BID		ITEM REMOVED FROM BID.

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				A&A Sales Associates			Conney Safety Products		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	Radnor	\$17.00	dozen	DIRECT SAFETY 1747	\$8.45	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID.
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	Radnor	\$17.00	dozen	DIRECT SAFETY 1748	\$8.45	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID.
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA	\$6.20	ea	MSA 10118094	4.78 EA	BOX OF 10
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA	\$35.10	ea	MSA 10087422	\$28.61	
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	MSA	\$11.70	ea	MSA 10115730	\$8.63	

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

Int. Paper Co. DBA XPEDX- HBG Camp Hill PA	Clearwater Distribution, Inc. Largo FL
---	---

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	0	Glove not textured.
Rejected Item	# Awarded items		

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	TRADEX NSM5201 5044559	52.95 PER CARTON	1000/ carton	SEMPERMED Nitrile INIPFT 102	\$45.93	case of 1000
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	TRADEX NMD5201 5044560	52.95 PER CARTON	1000/ carton	SEMPERGUARD Nitrile INIPFT 103	\$45.93	case of 1000
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	TRADEX NLG5201 5044561	52.95 PER CARTON	1000/ carton	SEMPERCARE Nitrile INIPFT 104	\$45.93	case of 1000
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	TRADEX NXL5201 5044562	52.95 PER CARTON	1000/ carton	SEMPERCARE Nitrile INIPFT 105	\$45.93	case of 1000
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMaster	200.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Int. Paper Co. DBA XPEDX- HBG			Clearwater Distribution, Inc.		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	IMPACT 7322 5007870	\$2.29	PAIR	NO BID		
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	IMPACT 800266	\$6.70	EA	NO BID		
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	IMPACT 7334B 2148282	\$4.62	PAIR	NO BID		
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	IMPACT 7311C 5385985	57.50 BOX	BOX OF 100	NO BID		
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	3M 5032918 8271	205.45/ CARTON	80/ CARTON	NO BID		
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	2290044 8214 3M	447.50/ CARTON	80/ CARTON	NO BID		
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Int. Paper Co. DBA XPEDX- HBG			Clearwater Distribution, Inc.		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	DEEP WOODS OFF 25%	62.14/ CARTON	12/ CARTON	NO BID		
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	1OZ DEEP WOOD 100%	62.75/ CARTON	12/ CARTON	NO BID		
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	DIAL 16OZ INSTANT HAND SANITIZER/ MOISTURIZER	40.90/ CARTON \$5.11 each	8/ CARTON	NO BID		
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	PURELL 5X7 SANITIZING WIPE 5313431	37.60/ CARTON	1000/ CARTON	NO BID		
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	5220045 NATIONAL WELDER STEEL TOE GUARD	\$31.00	PAIR	NO BID		
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Int. Paper Co. DBA XPEDX- HBG			Clearwater Distribution, Inc.		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	NO BID			NO BID		
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	NO BID			NO BID		
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	7384L IMPACT	40.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	IMPACT 7384XL	40.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA	IMPACT 73842XL	40.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	IMPACT 73843XL	40.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	CELLUCAP 5502W-XL 5004190	66.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	CELLUCAP 5502W-X4 5098148	66.55/ CARTON	25/ CARTON	NO BID		
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Int. Paper Co. DBA XPEDX- HBG			Clearwater Distribution, Inc.		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	IMPACT 8217L 2132880	\$26.60	DOZEN	Southern Glove IGNFL15-L	\$24.95	per dozen pairs
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	IMPACT 8217XL 2143244	\$26.60	DOZEN	Southern Glove IGNFL15-XL	\$24.95	per dozen pairs
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID					
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID			NO BID		
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID			NO BID		

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

Performance Safety Group	Glove Planet
St. Louis MO	Chicago IL

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items	Glove length not to spec.	0
Rejected Item	# Awarded items		

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	PSG, Inc. DNMPPF- 402-SM GREAT GLOVE 40005	\$4.94	BOX OF 100 CT	HIGH FIVE GLOVES N201	\$52.55
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	PSG, Inc. DNMPPF- 402-MD GREAT GLOVE 40010	\$4.94	BOX OF 100 CT	HIGH FIVE GLOVES N202	\$52.55
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	PSG, Inc. DNMPPF- 402-LG GREAT GLOVE 40015	\$4.94	BOX OF 100 CT	HIGH FIVE GLOVES N203	\$52.55
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	PSG, Inc. DNMPPF- 402-XL GREAT GLOVE 40020	\$4.94	BOX OF 100 CT	HIGH FIVE GLOVES N204	\$52.55
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Performance Safety Group			Glove Planet	
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Performance Safety Group			Glove Planet	
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Performance Safety Group			Glove Planet	
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR	NO BID			NO BID	
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR	NO BID			NO BID	
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Performance Safety Group			Glove Planet	
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	NO BID			NO BID	
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID			NO BID	
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID			NO BID	
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	NO BID			NO BID	

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

	ITU Inc New Berlin WI	Hageme Sw (PDF)
--	--------------------------	-----------------------

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items
Rejected Item	# Awarded items

Manufactur
Bulletin not

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	CASE OF 1000	NO BID			862935
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	CASE OF 1000	NO BID			862934
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	CASE OF 1000	NO BID			862933
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	CASE OF 1000	NO BID			862937
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA		NO BID			218640
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA		NO BID			T68722
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA		NO BID			167043
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA		NO BID			J87759
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA		NO BID			165403
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA		NO BID			165402
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA		NO BID			165348

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				ITU Inc			Hageme
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA		NO BID		J75848
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA		NO BID		M43497
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA		NO BID		11394
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA		NO BID		35372
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA		NO BID		310654
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA		NO BID		289681
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA		NO BID		W96032
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA		NO BID		V33191
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA		NO BID		344183
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA		NO BID		J73810
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA		ITU# D700603	\$8.20 EA	NO BID

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				ITU Inc			Hageme
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA		NO BID		40042
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA		NO BID		272767
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA		NO BID		17354
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA		NO BID		493934
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA		ITU #D7011492	\$12.95 EA	019733-0020L
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA		ITU# D700109	\$23.63 EA	214-U/FAD
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA		NO BID		314341
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA		NO BID		175757
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA		NO BID		175758
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA		NO BID		175759
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA		NO BID		12869

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				ITU Inc			Hageme
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR		NO BID		NO BID
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR		NO BID		NO BID
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA		NO BID		J13421
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA		NO BID		R07131
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA		NO BID		R07132
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA		NO BID		R07133
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA		NO BID		J77305
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA		NO BID		134537 XL
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA		NO BID		134537 2XL
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA		NO BID		134537 3XL

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

				ITU Inc			Hageme
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA		NO BID		151397 L
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA		NO BID		151397 XL
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM		NO BID		U79757
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM		NO BID		396945
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM		NO BID		761583

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 632000-2012
Due Date 5/29/2012

er North America edesboro, NJ	Interboro Packaging Corp. Montgomery NY
----------------------------------	--

Awarded Item	# Apparent low items
Rejected Item	# Awarded items

er Name not supplied
 provided for alternates

Different MPNs for each Nitrile size. Not equal.

Material	Description	Prime Manufacturer Part No.	Estimated Usage - 2 Years	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure	Proposed Manufacturer & Part Number	Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit of Measure
7334	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: SMALL	7500PF-S BEST	40,000.00 EA	.0652 EACH	PACK OF 100	MICROFLEX-SM-NPFG As per sample #7334	.03495 per glove \$34.95/1000	.03495 per glove \$34.95/1000
7335	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: MEDIUM	7500PF-M BEST	78,700.00 EA	0.0652 EACH	PACK OF 100	SAFETY GUARD - MED-NPFG As per sample #7335	.03695 per glove \$36.95/1000	.03695 per glove \$36.95/1000
7336	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: LARGE	7500PF-L BEST	114,000.00 EA	0.0652 EACH	PACK OF 100	AURELIA-LRG- NPFG As per sample #7336	.0409 per glove \$40.90/1000	.0409 per glove \$40.90/1000
7337	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE, 100 % NITRILE, AMBIDEXTROUS, PEBBLED TEXTURE, POWDER FREE, LENGTH 9.5 IN., PALM THICKNESS 4.7 MIL, CUFF THICKNESS 4.3 MIL, FINGER THICKNESS 5.5 MIL, COLOR: LT. BLUE SIZE: X-LARGE	7500PF-XL BEST	108,900.00 EA	0.0652 EACH	PACK OF 100	AURELIA-XL- NPFG As per sample #7337	.0409 per glove \$40.90/1000	.0409 per glove \$40.90/1000
7283	SWEAT BAND WITH ELASTIC BAND, CELLULOSE SPONGE	5565T2 MCMASTER	200.00 EA	\$41.14	CASE OF 100	NO BID		
7287	SWEAT BAND FOR HARD HATS, TERRY CLOTH, WASHABLE, WITH SNAPS ""TERRI-BAND""	SH-MS-GY SAFETY SUPPLY	213.00 EA	\$1.70	EA	NO BID		
7288	CHIN STRAP, ELASTIC, FOR BULLARD, MODEL 5100 HARD HAT	ES42 BULLARD	72.00 EA	\$2.57	EA	NO BID		
7291	SWEAT BANDS, DELUXE CELLULOSE CLIP - ON SWEATBANDS FOR HARD CAPS, SIZE UNIVERSAL, 25 PER PKG	SBC25 OCCUNOMIX	150.00 EA	0.4326 EACH	PACK OF 25	NO BID		
7292	LINER, WINTER, HARD CAP, BLUE QUILTED NYLON SHELL WITH BLACK FASTENER STRAPS, FOAM LINING	22298 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	24.00 EA	2.6409 EACH	PACK OF 12	NO BID		
7293	LINER, WINTER, UNIVERSAL SIZING, VELCRO CHIN FASTENERS, CAPED STYLE, 16 OZ. SHERPA LINING, 100% COTTON 8 OZ. BLUE TWILL EXTERIOR	22297 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	66.00 EA	6.6009 EACH	PACK OF 3	NO BID		
8963	LINER, HARD CAP, KNIT WIND SHIELD, ORANGE, MODEL AA-7 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	22204 AMERICAN ALLSAFE	72.00 EA	2.373 EACH	PACK OF 12	NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

			ayer North America			Interboro Packaging Corp.		
8965	EAR MUFF, EAR PROTECTOR, NRR25, DIELECTRIC, MULTIPLE POSITION EARMUFF WITH THE FLEXIBILITY TO BE WORN OVER THE HEAD, BEHIND THE HEAD OR UNDER THE CHIN. CAN BE WORN WITH OTHER PPE INCLUDING HARD HATS, VISORS, FACE SHIELDS, RESPIRATORS AND WELDING SHIELDS. SNAP-IN EAR CUSHIONS.	1010925 BILSOM VIKING V1	191.00 EA	\$7.34	EA	NO BID		
11105	VISOR, FACESHIELD, COLOR BLACK, NYLON MESH, VISOR THICKNESS 0.03 IN., 6-1/2 IN. HEIGHT, 14 IN. WIDTH, STANDARDS ANSI Z87.1 2003 WHEN USED WITH MSA FRAME.	476356 MSA	22.00 EA	\$7.84	EA	NO BID		
7299	GOGGLE, MONOGOGGLE, SAFETY, INDIRECT VENTILATION, MOLDED PVC FRAME, POLYCARBONATE OPTICAL GRADE, IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR FOG-GARD LENS, COMPATIBLE WITH PROTECTIVE AND PRESCRIPTION SPECTACLES. SPLASH GOGGLE WITH FLAT LENS	10115 ALLSAFE	97.00 EA	\$7.51		NO BID		
7300	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, TINTED LENS, LENS COLOR: BLUE STEEL, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	Y70BLBM MAGID ZIRCON	805.00 EA	\$3.98	EA	NO BID		
7301	GLASSES, SAFETY, POLYCARBONATE, IMPACT-RESISTANT, WRAP AROUND DESIGN, NYLON FRAME, FULLY ADJUSTABLE RATCHET TEMPLES, ONE-PIECE POLYCARBONATE LENS WITH INTEGRAL SIDESHIELDS. LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TK110 CREWS INC.	497.00 EA	\$1.60 PER PAIR	12 PAIR TO BOX	NO BID		
7302	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (CLEAR LENS) UVEX, ""ASTRO OTG 3001"", LENS COLOR: CLEAR, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	S2500 UVEX	78.00 EA	\$6.80 PER PAIR	10 PAIR TO BOX	NO BID		
7303	GLASSES, SAFETY, FIT OVER RX FRAMES, (SUN LENS) CREWS ""TACOMA XL"", LENS COLOR: GREY, FRAME COLOR: BLACK	TC112XL CREWS	58.00 EA	\$2.48 PER PAIR	144 PAIR TO CA	NO BID		
7314	EAR PLUGS, SOFT FOAM WITH CORDS, TAPERED DESIGN, MINIMUM NRR RATING 30, PACKAGED 100 PAIR PER BOX, 20 BOXES PER CASE, BOX MUST HAVE EASY ACCESS FOR DISPENSING	6654 MOLDEX SPARKPLUGS	6,700.00 EA	\$22.33 BOX	100 TO BOX	NO BID		
7316	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, GENERAL PURPOSE, ONE-WAY EXHALATION VALVE, FOAM FACESEAL RING, FILTER CLASS P95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE IN BAGGING, DRILLING, GRINDING, MACHINING, SANDING, SAWING, ETC.	8271 3M	1,200.00 EA	\$27.72 BOX	10 TO BOX	NO BID		
7317	RESPIRATOR, DISPOSABLE, WELDING, ONE- WAY EXHALATION VALVE, MUST HAVE CHEMICAL ABSORBANT (CHARCOAL FILTER) FOR RELIEF FROM OZONE AND NUISANCE LEVEL ORGANIC VAPORS, FILTER CLASS N95. APPROVED FOR SOLID AND LIQUID AEROSOLS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN OIL, FOR USE WHEN WELDING, TORCHCUTTING, SOLDERING, BRAZING AND WORKING WITH MOLTEN METALS	8214 3M	430.00 EA	60.5573 BOX	10 TO A BOX	NO BID		
7342	BLANKET, EMERGENCY DISPOSABLE, 60 IN X 90 IN CON- STRUCTED WITH FOAM LAMINATION OVER POLY, WATERPROOF, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN PLASTIC BAGS	6090 U.S. LAMINATING CORP.	172.00 EA			NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation			Interboro North America			Interboro Packaging Corp.		
7345	REPELLANT, TICK/INSECT, 5-12 OZ. AEROSOL CAN. MUST CONTAIN BETWEEN 20 TO 30% DEET	61604ARI BUG BARRIER II	204.00 EA	4.9560 EACH	12 TO CASE	NO BID		
7346	INSECT REPELLANT, 2 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE, 25% DEET (DIETHYL-M-TOLUAMIDE)	FG10025 TEC LABS	576.00 EA	\$4.07	EACH	NO BID		
7352	HAND CLEANER, WATERLESS, ANTISEPTIC BIO- HAND CLEANER, KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS, NO RINSING REQUIRED, CONTAINS ALOE VERA 16 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE, 12 PER CASE	17354 SAFETEC	1,140.00 EA	72.00 PER CASE	12 PER CASE	NO BID		
7353	WATERLESS GERM KILLING AGENT, SUPPLIED TOWELETTE FORM, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, FOR ONE TIME USE. ACTIVE INGRED- IENT PCMX COMBINED WITH NON- OXYNOL-9 TO EFFECTIVELY DESTROY TB, STAPH, E-COLI, STREP AND OTHER MICRO-ORGAN- ISMS, 50-100 TOWELETTES/BOX	25100 VIONEX	129.00 EA	1.27 A BOX	25 PER BOX	NO BID		
10883	FIRST AID KIT, COMPACT, LATEX FREE KIT INCLUDES: SCISSORS, FIRST AID GUIDE, ADHESIVE TAPE 1/2 IN X 2 1/2 YDS, 2 STERILE GAUZE PADS 3 X 3 IN, 2 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE EXTRA LARGE, 6 PVP IODINE WIPES, 4 FIRST AID/BURN CREAM WITH ALOE, ROLLER BANDAGE 2 IN X 4.1 YDS, 8 PLASTIC ADHESIVE BANDAGE 1 X 3 IN, 1 ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT POUCH KIT IS NOT TO CONTAIN ANY DRUGS, SUCH AS ASPIRIN	019733-0020L NORTH SAFETY	57.00 EA	\$7.00	EA	NO BID		
10913	BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/BODILY FLUID SPILL KIT - PLASTIC CASE CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING: 3 BZK ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 1 DISPOSABLE GOWN W/FULL SLEEVES, 2 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS, 1 EYE SHIELD WITH EAR LOOP MASK, 1 FLUID CONTROL SOLIDIFIER PACK 21 GM, 1 BIOHAZARD SCOOP, 2 - 24 IN X 24 IN BIOHAZARD BAGS, 2 - 8 IN X 12 IN CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS, 2 TWISTIES, 2 - 5 IN X 8 IN GERMICIDAL (KILLS GERMS) WIPES, 3 DISPOSABLE CLEAN-UP TOWELS, 2 EXAM QUALITY VINYL GLOVES 1 PAIR, 1 BODILY FLUID PICK-UP GUIDE MEETS FEDERAL OSHA RECOMMENDATIONS	214-U/FAO FIRST AID ONLY	42.00 EA	\$13.40	EA	NO BID		
11235	TOE GUARD, GENDER UNISEX, SIZE UNIVERSAL, MATERIAL STEEL, COLOR SILVER, WEIGHT EACH 12 OZ., IMPACT RATING 75 LB., DIMENSIONS 4-1/2 IN. W, 1 PAIR	5T455 GRAINGER	64.00 EA	\$23.81	PAIR	NO BID		
7306	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE MEDIUM, FITS 30 TO 34 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF MED ERGODYNE	3.00 EA	\$21.71	EA	NO BID		
7307	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE LARGE, FITS 34 TO 38 IN. GIRTH BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF LG ERGODYNE	7.00 EA	\$21.71	EA	NO BID		
7308	BELT, BACK SUPPORT, SIZE XL, FITS 38 TO 42 IN. GIRTH, BLACK, ADJUSTABLE DETACHABLE SUSPENDERS, DURABLE 280D SPANDEX, STRETCHABLE BIAS BINDING WITH ZIGZAG STITCHING	1100SF XL ERGODYNE	1.00 EA	\$21.71	EA	NO BID		
7285	APRON, BLACK HYCAR, HEAVYWEIGHT 18 OZ. HEMMED ALL AROUND WITH BRASS GROMMETS, TIES AT NECK & WAIST, SIZE 45" LONG X 35" WIDE	56-512 ANSELL EDMONT	8.00 EA	\$13.76	EA	NO BID		

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				Lyer North America		Interboro Packaging Corp.		
10565	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 32 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: REGULAR REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-REG	W850KP-R LABONVILLE	21.00 PR				NO BID	
10573	PROTECTIVE CHAPS, COLOR: SAFETY ORANGE, 1,000 DENIER CORDURA NYLON FABRIC REINFORCED WITH 6 PLY DUPONT KEVLAR, FULL WRAP, MEETS ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, UL CLASS A ASTM F 1897-08 AND ANSI Z 133.1 STANDARDS, WAIST BAND ADJUSTABLE UP TO 46 IN, LENGTH: 36 INCHES WAIST TO BOTTOM, SIZE: LONG REF: LABONVILLE W850KP-LONG	W850KP-L LABONVILLE	19.00 PR				NO BID	
7114	DISPOSABLE COVERALL, WITH HOOD & BOOTS, WHITE, ZIPPER FRONT, ELASTIC WAIST & ANKLES, KLEENGUARD XP, LIQUID & PARTICULATE BARRIER, SIZE: XX-LARGE	44335 KIMBERLY-CLARK	25.00 EA	4.2948 EACH	BOX OF 25		NO BID	
7115	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417L LAKELAND INDUSTRIES	225.00 EA	\$37.65	CASE		NO BID	
7116	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, X-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XL LAKELAND INDUSTRIE	100.00 EA	\$37.65	CASE		NO BID	
7117	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXL LAKELAND INDUSTRI	75.00 EA	\$40.34	CASE		NO BID	
7118	COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, WHITE, XXX-LARGE, BREATHABLE 1.25 OZ. POLYPROPYLENE MATERIAL, LAPEL COLLAR, ZIPPER FRONT CLOSURE, ELASTIC WRISTS <(>&<)> ANKLES. NO POCKETS, 25 GARMENTS PER SIZE, PER CASE.	C2417XXXL LAKELAND INDUSTR	50.00 EA	\$37.65	CASE		NO BID	
10675	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: X-TRA LARGE	134537(XL) GEMPLER'S	106.00 EA	\$9.93 EACH UNDER 25 \$8.43 EACH OVER 25	EA		NO BID	
10676	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 2XL	134537(2XL) GEMPLER'S	195.00 EA	\$10.64 EACH UNDER 25 \$9.14 EACH OVER 25	EA		NO BID	
10677	COVERALLS, BLUE, 2 OZ PER SQ YD POLYPROPYLENE COATED WITH POLYETHYLENE FILM FOR SPLASH/SPRAY PROTECTION, ZIPPER FRONT FOR EASY ON/OFF, OPEN SLEEVES AND ANKLES SIZE: 3XL	134537(3XL) GEMPLER'S	125.00 EA	\$11.00 EACH UNDER 25 \$9.50 EACH OVER 25	EA		NO BID	

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation			Lyer North America			Interboro Packaging Corp.		
10678	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: LARGE	151397(L) GEMPLER'S	60.00 EA	\$33.71	CASE OF 12	NO BID		
10679	GLOVES, BLUE/GREEN, 15 MIL FLOCK-LINED NITRILE, TEXTURED GRIP, CONTOURED PALMS AND CURVED FINGERS, 13 IN LENGTH, REUSABLE SOLD BY DOZEN - MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 12 EACH SIZE: X-LARGE	151397(XL) GEMPLER'S	192.00 EA	\$33.71	CASE OF 12	NO BID		
11274	VISOR, COLOR CLEAR, MATERIAL POLYCARBONATE, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, THICKNESS 0.04 IN., HEIGHT 9-1/2 IN., WIDTH 17 IN., USED WITH MSA V-GUARD HARD AHT (SAP7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GUARD FRAME (SAP 11237) NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10118094 MSA	NEW ITEM	\$5.13	EA	NO BID		
11236	EAR MUFF, V-GARD, HARD CAP MOUNTED, COMPLETE WITH BRACKETS, NOISE REDUCTION RATING NRR 28 DB, DIELECTIRC, COLOR: YELLOW, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA FRAME (SAP 11237) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10087422 MSA	NEW ITEM	\$31.53	EA	NO BID		
11237	BRACKET, FACESHIELD FRAME WITH DEBRIS CONTROL, DIELECTRIC PROTECTION, COLOR: BLACK, USED WITH MSA V-GARD HARD HAT (SAP 7294 AND 7295), MSA EAR MUFF (SAP 11236) AND MSA V-GARD VISOR (11238)	10115730 MSA	NEW ITEM	\$9.36	EA	NO BID		

NO BIDS:

Scott Electric

Cornerstone Safety Products